
  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.698

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.06.2019


JAN AUSHADHI KENDRAS


     †698. SHRI VINAYAK RAUT:


             Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is formulating any scheme to open Jan

Aushadhi Kendras at the Railway Stations for the convenience of

Railway passengers and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the selection process of railway stations has been completed to start the said scheme and if so, the details of the stations particularly in Maharashtra;


(c) whether the rates of these medicines to be sold at these stations will be fixed by the Government; and


(d) if so, whether any committee has been formed in this regard, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a)  : No, Sir.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.

******

